(e) That the Petitioner's child is a virgin, has reached puberty, and is 

ready to become a husband and head of the household. His future wife is also ready to 

become a wife and housewife. The Petitioner's child works as a private employee with a 

fixed income of around IDR 1,500,000 per month (one million five hundred thousand 

Rupiah). (f) That the Petitioner and the parents of the Petitioner's child's future wife have 

given their blessing to the marriage plan, and there are no other parties who object to this 

marriage plan. 

The judge in deciding case Number 233/Pdt.P/2017/PA.Wno gave the consideration